



Order below exh.5

Perused application and documents on record. Heard learned advocate for the the plaintiff.

Present suit is filed for permanent injunction. It is necessary to hear defendants before granting any *ad interim ex parte* injunction. Hence, following order-

ORDER

1. Issue notice to defendants as to why interim injunction in terms of prayer clause shall not be granted till final decision of this suit returnable on 14/08/2024.

If necessary E.P. and S.B. Allowed.

KUDAL

(P.R.Dhore.)

DATE-01/08/2024

Jt.C.J.J.D.,KUDAL.
Civil Court Kudal